
URBAN PUBLIC 
TRANSPORT

Sydney Metro City and Southwest

Existing Network Enhancements including Western Sydney Rail

Parramatta Light Rail

Bus Priority Infrastructure (including B-Line)

$7b
$1b

$600m
$300m

URBAN ROADS WestConnex extensions and Western Harbour Tunnel

Pinch Points and Clearways

Smart Motorways

Gateway to the South

Traffic Management Upgrades

$1.1b
$400m
$400m
$300m
$200m

REGIONAL 
TRANSPORT

Regional Road Freight Corridor

Regional Growth Roads

Fixing Country Roads

Fixing Country Rail

Bridges for the Bush

$2b
$1b

$500m
$400m
$200m

WATER SECURITY Regional Water Security and Supply Fund $1b

EDUCATION Future Focused Schools

Regional Schools Renewal program

$700m
$300m

HEALTH Hospitals Growth Program

Regional Multipurpose Services (MPS) Facilities

Primary and Integrated Care Strategy

$600m
$300m
$100m

CULTURE AND 
SPORT

Culture and arts

Sports stadia

Regional Growth — Environment and Tourism fund

$600m
$600m
$300m

OTHER 
OPPORTUNITIES

Corridor Identification and Reservation $100m 

REBUILDING NSW
The Rebuilding NSW plan is funding critical infrastructure projects in urban public transport, urban roads, regional transport, water 
security, education, health, culture and sport and other areas. These projects have been designed to reduce congestion, support 
population growth and stimulate productivity across Sydney and regional New South Wales.

FUNDING 
PROMISED

FUNDING 
SECURED
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PRIORITY AREAS — $20B INVESTMENT

CUDGEGONG ROAD — SYDNEY METRO

ADELONG BRIDGE

BYRON HOSPITAL

NEWELL HIGHWAY

WESTCONNEX CAMPBELLTOWN HOSPITAL

WESTERN SYDNEY STADIUM


