

REBUILDING **NSW**

The Rebuilding NSW plan is funding critical infrastructure projects in urban public transport, urban roads, regional transport, water security, education, health, culture and sport and other areas. These projects have been designed to reduce congestion, support population growth and stimulate productivity across Sydney and regional New South Wales.

	PRIORITY AREAS — \$20B INVESTMENT	FUNDING PROMISED	FUNDING SECURED
URBAN PUBLIC TRANSPORT	Sydney Metro City and Southwest	\$7b	V
	Existing Network Enhancements including Western Sydney Rail	\$1b	×
	Parramatta Light Rail	\$600m	×
	Bus Priority Infrastructure (including B-Line)	\$300m	×
URBAN ROADS	WestConnex extensions and Western Harbour Tunnel	\$1.1b	✓
	Pinch Points and Clearways	\$400m	 Image: A second s
	Smart Motorways	\$400m	 Image: A second s
	Gateway to the South	\$300m	 Image: A second s
	Traffic Management Upgrades	\$200m	×
REGIONAL TRANSPORT	Regional Road Freight Corridor	\$2b	✓
	Regional Growth Roads	\$1b	 Image: A second s
	Fixing Country Roads	\$500m	 Image: A second s
	Fixing Country Rail	\$400m	 Image: A second s
	Bridges for the Bush	\$200m	×
WATER SECURITY	Regional Water Security and Supply Fund	\$1b	~
EDUCATION	Future Focused Schools	\$700m	~
	Regional Schools Renewal program	\$300m	×
HEALTH	Hospitals Growth Program	\$600m	×
	Regional Multipurpose Services (MPS) Facilities	\$300m	 Image: A set of the set of the
	Primary and Integrated Care Strategy	\$100m	×
CULTURE AND SPORT	Culture and arts	\$600m	~
	Sports stadia	\$600m	×
	Regional Growth — Environment and Tourism fund	\$300m	×
OTHER OPPORTUNITIES	Corridor Identification and Reservation	\$100m	~











